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A000057277 ANUSKA  BASAK KAYAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  17  588.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805698 SAYANWITA  GHOSH Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  7  583.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002237675 SUDDHASATTA  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  12  576.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000859387 ADITI  MALLICK Female No  4  1 4 SC  8  575.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758400 ANUSHNA  SAHA Female No  5  2 5 SC  10  575.00  91.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007178 SRIJANI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  6 6 UR  7  572.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001118218 PUJA RANI DHAR Female No  7 7 UR  7  572.00  82.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000189378 ADITYAA  DASGUPTA Male No  8 8 UR  6  567.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312924 NAASHITA  JAHAAN Female No  9 9 UR  14  564.00  88.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301080 TUHIN  SINGH Male No  10  3 10 SC  24  562.00  87.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173862 MEGHDOOT  SAHA Male No  11 11 UR  5  561.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000010998 SUMAN  KHAN Male No  12 12 UR  15  561.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001811979 RAJANYA  BANERJEE Female No  13 13 UR  6  561.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567127 SHUBHARJI  PAUL Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  7  560.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001146040 ANGSHU  DUTTA Male No  15 15 UR  5  560.00  84.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930064 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  16  1 16 OBC-A  2  557.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406897 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  17  4 17 SC  12  554.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968643 ARIJIT  MAITY Male No  18 18 UR  20  554.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255343 NIRUPA  RARHI Female No  19  5 19 SC  6  552.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618513 ADARSH  SHAW Male No  20 20 UR  17  551.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128814 PARAMA  DHALI Female No  21  6 21 SC  5  551.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944506 PARAM  SAHA Male No  22 22 UR  6  549.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001315478 SAYONI  GHOSH Female No  23  4 23 OBC-B  10  549.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019706 DIPJOY  BISWAS Male No  24  7 24 SC  2  548.00  63.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971861 RAKHI  HALDER Female No  25  8 25 SC  9  547.00  83.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175717 SOUGATA  ROY Male No  26 26 UR  3  547.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000158327 ANWESHA  DARIPA Female No  27 27 UR  13  546.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838291 JINIYA  MONDAL Female No  28  2 28 OBC-A  5  545.00  76.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286847 SOURIT  NASKAR Male No  29  9 29 SC  4  543.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535409 BARSHON  MUKHERJEE Male No  30 30 UR  6  543.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436889 NITESH  BOURI Male Yes  31  10 31 SC  6  542.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635121 ANKANA  PRADHAN Female No  32 32 UR  4  540.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260505 RIDHIKA  BISWAS Female No  33  11 33 SC  9  539.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000879477 RIYA  BOSE Female No  34 34 UR  5  537.00  62.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058989 JAY JAY RAM SHAW Male No  35 35 UR  14  536.00  72.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001895476 SADIKA  KHATUN Female No  36 36 UR  7  535.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923434 SOUMIK  MUKHOPADHYAY Male No  37 37 UR  4  533.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874370 ANASUYA  MITRA Female No  38 38 UR  18  532.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361197 ARSHIA  BASU Female No  39 39 UR  8  532.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925334 SURAIA  PARVIN Female No  40 40 UR  4  532.00  77.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000056852 VEDANT  MITRA Male No  41 41 UR  17  531.00  85.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596037 SUMANA  MALIK Female No  42 42 UR  3  529.00  65.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000054888 DAISHIKA  CHANDA Female No  43 43 UR  8  528.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678791 SNEHA  NATH Female No  44  5 44 OBC-B  14  528.00  80.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000150048 SUBHAJIT  GHOSH Male No  45 45 UR  9  527.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000155168 MANAMI  SAHA Female No  46 46 UR  5  527.00  80.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766260 DEV  KANJILAL Male No  47 47 UR  4  524.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167614 PRERONA  MAJUMDER Female No  48 48 UR  22  523.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007197 RUMA  DEY Female No  49 49 UR  4  522.00  65.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027775 BHOOMIKA  ROY Female No  50  12 50 SC  8  521.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350756 TANUFA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  6  520.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316615 DEBADRITO  GHOSH Male No  52 52 UR  9  519.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617733 JASMIN AFROZ BEGUM Female No  53 53 UR  10  519.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287511 SAHELI  GIRI Female No  54 54 UR  16  519.00  71.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001170591 SUGANDHA  KUMARI Female No  55 55 UR  11  518.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000084254 DEBMALYA  DAS Male No  56 56 UR  5  517.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212228 TULIKA  PATRA Female No  57  13 57 SC  2  515.00  75.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982713 DISHA  ROY Female No  58  14 58 SC  21  514.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000790003 SAYAN  DE Male No  59 59 UR  1  513.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000786645 SUBHAM KUMAR JHA Male No  60 60 UR  9  512.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744517 RASHMI  PANDEY Female No  61 61 UR  7  510.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001374622 STUTIKA  MAITI Female No  62 62 UR  3  509.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397240 DEBANWITA  MONDAL Female No  63  15 63 SC  12  507.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210429 ANUSKA  MODAK Female No  64 64 UR  13  506.00  75.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962295 JOYDEV  SARKAR Male No  65  16 65 SC  8  504.00  50.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000996309 RAJDEEP  GHOSH Male No  66 66 UR  16  503.00  52.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001303208 NISHA  PAUL Female No  67 67 UR  9  501.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040070 RATRI  BARMAN Female No  68 68 UR  5  499.00  78.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000808688 ANUPRIYA  ROY Female No  69 69 UR  1  498.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921511 AVIROOP  DAN Male No  70 70 UR  17  497.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076499 PRIYANKA  BISWAS Female No  71 71 UR  10  494.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494817 DIPANWITA  BISWAS Female No  72  17 72 SC  6  492.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706652 POUSHALI  

BHATTACHARYYA

Female No  73 73 UR  19  492.00  67.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102004 ARYAN  CHATTERJEE Male No  74 74 UR  1  491.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395279 DEEPAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  75 75 UR  10  490.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610490 AHELI  SAHA Female No  76 76 UR  5  489.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000480967 AMBIKA  BOSE Female No  77 77 UR  8  488.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002403682 SUDIPTA  SINGH Female No  78  1 78 ST  4  488.00  57.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002075737 MOHAMMAD 

MOBASHSHIR REHAN

Male No  79 79 UR  16  487.00  69.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109884 PRATIBHA  ROY Female No  80 80 UR  3  486.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416208 BIJOY  DAS Male No  81  18 81 SC  18  486.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380421 KASHIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  82  3 82 OBC-A  1  486.00  60.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214611 MD KAIFI ANSARI Male No  83  4 83 OBC-A  4  485.00  77.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001042150 MD MASUM BILLAH Male No  84 84 UR  3  485.00  51.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817741 ANUSREE  HALDAR Female No  85  6 85 OBC-B  15  484.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459708 KAAYNAT  PARVEEN Female No  86 86 UR  9  482.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312007 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  87  19 87 SC  5  481.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663924 DOLA  DAS Female No  88 88 UR  7  480.00  63.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002314664 SAMADRITA  BALA Female No  89 89 UR  4  479.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537304 RIPAN  KUNDU Male No  90 90 UR  3  479.00  58.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002355253 SHANGA  DASMAL Female No  91 91 UR  3  477.00  79.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981058 TANIA  ISLAM Female No  92  5 92 OBC-A  6  477.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336684 SAYANTIKA  HAZARI Female No  93  20 93 SC  8  476.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281688 SHAMBHAVI  PRIYA Female No  94 94 UR  21  474.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209439 SHIVANSHU  MISHRA Male Yes  95 95 UR  3  474.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749197 RUPSA  DAS Female No  96 96 UR  1  474.00  57.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556922 IPSITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  97 97 UR  21  473.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449378 SAMYAMOY  HALDER Male No  98  21 98 SC  22  472.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394584 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  99  22 99 SC  8  471.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000627113 SOHINI  SARKAR Female No  100 100 UR  4  469.00  71.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094563 TITHI  ADHIKARI Female No  101 101 UR  1  469.00  60.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065426 SAPTARSHI  NAG Male No  102 102 UR  5  469.00  60.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071768 ESITA  NASKAR Female No  103  23 103 SC  17  468.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001557417 ANURAG  AUDDY Male No  104 104 UR  9  466.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910567 MADHUMITA  NASKAR Female No  105  24 105 SC  1  465.00  66.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000051104 DHRUBA  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  106 106 UR  13  464.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000871583 RICK  ROY Male No  107 107 UR  1  464.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666671 DEBRISHI  BHATTACHARYA Male No  108 108 UR  2  462.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347583 DEBANGI  DEY Female No  109 109 UR  5  457.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001476277 KHUSHBU  KHATOON Female No  109 110 UR  14  457.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001829495 ASHIT ORAON TIRKEY Male No  110  2 111 ST  4  455.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810189 RAHUL  NASKAR Male No  111  25 112 SC  7  455.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001843620 SUMEDHA  BHATTACHARJI Female No  112 113 UR  4  455.00  63.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001575586 SAMIR  PAUL Male No  113 114 UR  15  455.00  55.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228118 TITHI  MANDAL Female No  114  7 115 OBC-B  20  454.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824963 KABITA  DUTTA Female No  115 116 UR  4  452.00  72.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499546 SUMAIYA  KHATUN Female No  116 117 UR  1  449.00  50.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002338486 MANOJ  MAHATO Male No  117 118 UR  10  448.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279833 BHAGYASHREE  VERMA Female No  118 119 UR  6  448.00  69.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000697548 RAJANYA  DAS Female No  119 120 UR  7  448.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755873 MALLIKA  MONDAL Female No  120  26 121 SC  3  447.00  66.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001574744 SOUMODEEP  DAS Male No  121 122 UR  5  446.00  80.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001110858 MD TUFAIL AHMAD Male No  122 123 UR  11  446.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000087012 KANKANA  DEY Female No  123 124 UR  14  443.00  73.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292726 DIYA  MUKHERJEE Female No  124 125 UR  4  443.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535639 RENTI  CHAKMA Female No  125 126 UR  12  441.00  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153892 VYAN  DHALI Male No  126  27 127 SC  9  441.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002337733 MOHONA RANI HAJANG Female No  127 128 UR  3  441.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040664 MOUMITA  KUNDU Female No  128 129 UR  7  441.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099164 SRABONI  DE Female No  129  28 130 SC  9  440.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642629 SNIGDHADEEP  

MAJUMDAR

Male No  130 131 UR  4  439.00  69.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000034953 ADITYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  131 132 UR  6  439.00  62.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002191002 MD  SALMAN Male No  132 133 UR  1  438.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165781 ANITA  RAI Female No  133 134 UR  3  438.00  74.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381789 SAGUN  SAREN Male No  134  3 135 ST  7  438.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150906 KOUSTAV  MAJUMDAR Male No  135 136 UR  3  437.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526190 TUSHAR  GAYEN Male No  136  29 137 SC  6  437.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224652 KOYEL  GHOSH Female No  137 138 UR  4  435.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001014347 ARUNITA  MOULICK Female No  138 139 UR  3  432.00  65.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158673 SIDHARTH KUMAR SINGH Male No  139 140 UR  18  429.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517260 SUHANA  PARVIN Female No  140  6 141 OBC-A  5  428.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129312 BIDHAN  ROY Male No  141  30 142 SC  10  427.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255979 RAJESH KUMAR BISWAS Male No  142 143 UR  6  426.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000752743 TANIYA  PAUL Female No  143  8 144 OBC-B  8  425.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375135 SK MD MOIN Male No  144 145 UR  2  424.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334725 ARABINDA  MALLICK Male No  145  9 146 OBC-B  3  422.00  63.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456098 ANGAN  DAS Male No  146  10 147 OBC-B  16  421.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228506 ABHRAYJOTI  DAS Male No  147 148 UR  2  421.00  57.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514023 AMAIFA  PARVEEN Female No  148  7 149 OBC-A  3  421.00  51.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430994 SHEULI  DAS Female No  149 150 UR  5  421.00  48.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116548 APURBA  MAJUMDAR Male No  150 151 UR  11  419.00  72.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958461 ARGHADIPTA  DAS Male No  151 152 UR  2  419.00  70.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498094 ROHIT  HOSSAIN Male No  152  8 153 OBC-A  20  418.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163059 SUPRITI  MITRA Female No  153 154 UR  18  418.00  53.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001960223 SIMA  MONDAL Female No  154 155 UR  16  417.00  63.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521845 JESHMINA  KHATUN Female No  155 156 UR  4  417.00  45.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000588967 SUJOY  PATRA Male No  156 157 UR  1  411.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288403 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  157  31 158 SC  2  410.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182145 ARYAN  BASU Male No  158 159 UR  4  409.00  65.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001079881 ABHINANDAN  BANERJEE Male No  159 160 UR  4  409.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885014 AGNIRUP  BHATTACHARYA Male No  160 161 UR  17  407.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609643 DEBJIT  MONDAL Male No  161  32 162 SC  2  407.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523912 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  162  33 163 SC  6  407.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167897 SUNANDA  PAYRA Female No  163 164 UR  14  406.00  50.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520173 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  164  9 165 OBC-A  3  406.00  44.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001594870 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  165  11 166 OBC-B  8  404.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845454 RESHMI  PARVEEN Female No  166 167 UR  3  404.00  43.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946283 MANOJ  KHAMARU Male No  167  34 168 SC  7  403.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055356 SATYA  ROY Male Yes  168  35 169 SC  10  402.00  64.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220990 RAJIB KUMAR SAHU Male No  169  12 170 OBC-B  2  402.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939454 ALIFIA  AHMED Female No  170 171 UR  3  402.00  50.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009123 RAIMA  ROY Female No  171 172 UR  8  401.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001721811 SAJIDUR  RAHAMAN Male No  172 173 UR  10  401.00  45.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031250 NABANITA  BANERJEE Female No  173 174 UR  15  400.00  72.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406281 CHANDNI  KHATOON Female No  174 175 UR  6  400.00  53.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562032 ANSHU  KUMHAR Male No  175  13 176 OBC-B  24  399.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001302466 MASUD ALAM SAPUI Male No  176 177 UR  7  398.00  62.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795044 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  177  10 178 OBC-A  13  397.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083938 KIRAN KUMAR SINGHA Male No  178  36 179 SC  16  397.00  66.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000826436 SK SAHIL ALI Male No  179 180 UR  2  396.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666026 SIMRAN  SINGH Female No  180 181 UR  7  395.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912261 ANKITA  NASKAR Female No  181  37 182 SC  1  393.00  44.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150891 ISLAM  UDDIN Male No  182 183 UR  5  390.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001263533 RANI KUMARI VERMA Female No  183 184 UR  7  390.00  50.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428617 RATUL  GHOSH Male No  184  14 185 OBC-B  1  389.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782175 ABHRAJIT  SARKAR Male No  185  38 186 SC  4  387.00  61.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001179424 NANDINI  PANDIT Female No  186 187 UR  4  387.00  50.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001577720 PAPAI  BISWAS Male No  187  39 188 SC  5  387.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282263 DEBAMITA  DINDA Female No  188 189 UR  23  386.00  54.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020902 KAUSHIKI  

GANGOPADHYAY

Female No  189 190 UR  12  385.00  58.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016069 NISHA  PRAMANICK Female No  190  40 191 SC  2  385.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964255 IPSITA  RANA Female No  191 192 UR  1  383.00  57.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118960 RITOBINA  DEY Female No  192 193 UR  13  383.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736939 MALLIKA DAS BAIRAGYA Female No  193 194 UR  4  382.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089499 KRISHNA  JAISWARA Male No  194  41 195 SC  13  379.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007938 SUMMA  KHATUN Female No  195  11 196 OBC-A  1  378.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440154 SAMMIRAJ  SINGH Male No  196 197 UR  11  377.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000773618 YESMINA  PARVEEN Female No  197 198 UR  4  377.00  55.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002333652 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  198 199 UR  10  376.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028140 ANISH  GHOSAL Male No  199 200 UR  12  375.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678549 POULAMI  MAHATA Female No  200  15 201 OBC-B  3  374.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002414498 SAMU  SAHA Male No  201 202 UR  6  372.00  53.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500580 JEET  SHARMA Male No  202 203 UR  9  372.00  51.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958357 RAHIM ALI MONDAL Male No  203 204 UR  3  371.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001858587 REHAN  ASLAM Male No  204 205 UR  2  368.00  45.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000076152 RUPSA  GHOSH Female No  205 206 UR  13  366.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127806 RAJIB  TURI Male No  206 207 UR  11  364.00  57.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000511791 SURYA  MRIDHA Male No  207 208 UR  4  359.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426484 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  208 209 UR  8  359.00  46.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002130090 SARASWATI  KUMARI Female No  209 210 UR  1  354.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507919 PAYEL  BARUI Female Yes  210 211 UR  7  354.00  62.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300463 VIKAS  KUMAR Male No  211 212 UR  14  353.00  61.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410328 SANCHITA  MAITY Female No  212 213 UR  6  352.00  47.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374842 SANCHARI  SINGHA ROY Female No  213 214 UR  11  351.00  46.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365546 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  214  42 215 SC  8  350.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001096978 RIZWAN  MOHSIN Male No  215 216 UR  4  349.00  52.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000132236 ARPAN  NATH Male No  216 217 UR  3  341.00  50.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999858 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  217  16 218 OBC-B  15  340.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205051 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  218  43 219 SC  4  337.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001592464 SANIAKA  KHATUN Female No  219 220 UR  4  335.00  56.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000442078 SANCHAYITA  SAMANTA Female No  220 221 UR  9  333.00  45.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377928 ASHKA  GHOSH Female No  221 222 UR  10  329.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282123 DEEP KUMAR MONDAL Male No  222 223 UR  9  326.00  43.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001256942 PALAK  MAHATO Female No  223 224 UR  8  326.00  42.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218997 AKASH  NASKAR Male No  224  44 225 SC  10  323.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766936 NAVAJYOTI  BISWAS Male Yes  225  45 226 SC  15  322.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000207525 ARKADIP  CHANDRA Male No  226 227 UR  9  320.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748106 SONU KUMAR RAM Male No  227 228 UR  6  320.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985097 HATI  DEBASISH Male No  228 229 UR  24  319.00  59.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062622 MOU  ADHIKARI Female No  229 230 UR  5  318.00  44.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957588 SURUCHI KUMARI RAY Female No  230 231 UR  6  317.00  43.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000939286 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  231 232 UR  8  312.00  45.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001847829 NAYAN  HALDER Male No  232 233 UR  13  311.00  47.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275645 DIPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  233  17 234 OBC-B  10  310.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526269 POOJA  DAS Female No  234 235 UR  8  309.00  46.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869549 MD IBRAR ANSARI Male No  235 236 UR  4  303.00  43.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089871 FARHANA  YEASMIN Female No  236 237 UR  6  302.00  44.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366869 SOUMYA JIT NATH Male No  237 238 UR  2  300.00  48.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154023 ANURAG  SARKAR Male No  238 239 UR  10  300.00  43.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902365 AJOY  BARUI Male No  239  46 240 SC  2  299.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288697 JAY  HALDER Male No  240  47 241 SC  11  286.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  
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[10+2 Exam] ) .
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001930064 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  16  1 1 OBC-A  2  557.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838291 JINIYA  MONDAL Female No  28  2 2 OBC-A  5  545.00  76.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002380421 KASHIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  82  3 3 OBC-A  1  486.00  60.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214611 MD KAIFI ANSARI Male No  83  4 4 OBC-A  4  485.00  77.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000981058 TANIA  ISLAM Female No  92  5 5 OBC-A  6  477.00  73.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001517260 SUHANA  PARVIN Female No  140  6 6 OBC-A  5  428.00  60.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514023 AMAIFA  PARVEEN Female No  148  7 7 OBC-A  3  421.00  51.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498094 ROHIT  HOSSAIN Male No  152  8 8 OBC-A  20  418.00  55.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520173 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  164  9 9 OBC-A  3  406.00  44.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795044 QAMAR  AZAM Male No  177  10 10 OBC-A  13  397.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000007938 SUMMA  KHATUN Female No  195  11 11 OBC-A  1  378.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000057277 ANUSKA  BASAK KAYAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  17  588.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805698 SAYANWITA  GHOSH Female No  2  2 2 OBC-B  7  583.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567127 SHUBHARJI  PAUL Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  7  560.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001315478 SAYONI  GHOSH Female No  23  4 4 OBC-B  10  549.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001678791 SNEHA  NATH Female No  44  5 5 OBC-B  14  528.00  80.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817741 ANUSREE  HALDAR Female No  85  6 6 OBC-B  15  484.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228118 TITHI  MANDAL Female No  114  7 7 OBC-B  20  454.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000752743 TANIYA  PAUL Female No  143  8 8 OBC-B  8  425.00  51.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334725 ARABINDA  MALLICK Male No  145  9 9 OBC-B  3  422.00  63.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456098 ANGAN  DAS Male No  146  10 10 OBC-B  16  421.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001594870 SHARMISTHA  SARKAR Female No  165  11 11 OBC-B  8  404.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]
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Rule6
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Rule8
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A000220990 RAJIB KUMAR SAHU Male No  169  12 12 OBC-B  2  402.00  50.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562032 ANSHU  KUMHAR Male No  175  13 13 OBC-B  24  399.00  73.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428617 RATUL  GHOSH Male No  184  14 14 OBC-B  1  389.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000678549 POULAMI  MAHATA Female No  200  15 15 OBC-B  3  374.00  58.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000999858 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  217  16 16 OBC-B  15  340.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275645 DIPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  233  17 17 OBC-B  10  310.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Bengali/ English (out of 100))  

[10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC
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No.
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Index
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Rule7
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A000859387 ADITI  MALLICK Female No  4  1 1 SC  8  575.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000758400 ANUSHNA  SAHA Female No  5  2 2 SC  10  575.00  91.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301080 TUHIN  SINGH Male No  10  3 3 SC  24  562.00  87.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000406897 RUPSA  MONDAL Female No  17  4 4 SC  12  554.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255343 NIRUPA  RARHI Female No  19  5 5 SC  6  552.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128814 PARAMA  DHALI Female No  21  6 6 SC  5  551.00  80.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000019706 DIPJOY  BISWAS Male No  24  7 7 SC  2  548.00  63.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000971861 RAKHI  HALDER Female No  25  8 8 SC  9  547.00  83.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286847 SOURIT  NASKAR Male No  29  9 9 SC  4  543.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001436889 NITESH  BOURI Male Yes  31  10 10 SC  6  542.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000260505 RIDHIKA  BISWAS Female No  33  11 11 SC  9  539.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001027775 BHOOMIKA  ROY Female No  50  12 12 SC  8  521.00  70.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212228 TULIKA  PATRA Female No  57  13 13 SC  2  515.00  75.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982713 DISHA  ROY Female No  58  14 14 SC  21  514.00  83.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397240 DEBANWITA  MONDAL Female No  63  15 15 SC  12  507.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962295 JOYDEV  SARKAR Male No  65  16 16 SC  8  504.00  50.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494817 DIPANWITA  BISWAS Female No  72  17 17 SC  6  492.00  70.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416208 BIJOY  DAS Male No  81  18 18 SC  18  486.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001312007 RATUL  MONDAL Male No  87  19 19 SC  5  481.00  76.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336684 SAYANTIKA  HAZARI Female No  93  20 20 SC  8  476.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449378 SAMYAMOY  HALDER Male No  98  21 21 SC  22  472.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000394584 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  99  22 22 SC  8  471.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002071768 ESITA  NASKAR Female No  103  23 23 SC  17  468.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910567 MADHUMITA  NASKAR Female No  105  24 24 SC  1  465.00  66.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000810189 RAHUL  NASKAR Male No  111  25 25 SC  7  455.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000755873 MALLIKA  MONDAL Female No  120  26 26 SC  3  447.00  66.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001153892 VYAN  DHALI Male No  126  27 27 SC  9  441.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099164 SRABONI  DE Female No  129  28 28 SC  9  440.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526190 TUSHAR  GAYEN Male No  136  29 29 SC  6  437.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000129312 BIDHAN  ROY Male No  141  30 30 SC  10  427.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288403 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  157  31 31 SC  2  410.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609643 DEBJIT  MONDAL Male No  161  32 32 SC  2  407.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000523912 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  162  33 33 SC  6  407.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001946283 MANOJ  KHAMARU Male No  167  34 34 SC  7  403.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055356 SATYA  ROY Male Yes  168  35 35 SC  10  402.00  64.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083938 KIRAN KUMAR SINGHA Male No  178  36 36 SC  16  397.00  66.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001912261 ANKITA  NASKAR Female No  181  37 37 SC  1  393.00  44.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782175 ABHRAJIT  SARKAR Male No  185  38 38 SC  4  387.00  61.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001577720 PAPAI  BISWAS Male No  187  39 39 SC  5  387.00  50.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000016069 NISHA  PRAMANICK Female No  190  40 40 SC  2  385.00  47.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089499 KRISHNA  JAISWARA Male No  194  41 41 SC  13  379.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365546 SOUMIT  MADHU Male No  214  42 42 SC  8  350.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205051 SWARNENDU  MAJUMDAR Male No  218  43 43 SC  4  337.00  53.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000218997 AKASH  NASKAR Male No  224  44 44 SC  10  323.00  44.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  
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 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Bengali/ English (out of 100))  

[10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]
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A001766936 NAVAJYOTI  BISWAS Male Yes  225  45 45 SC  15  322.00  47.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902365 AJOY  BARUI Male No  239  46 46 SC  2  299.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002288697 JAY  HALDER Male No  240  47 47 SC  11  286.00  43.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in History [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Bengali/ English (out of 100))  

[10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100) Including (Bengali/ English/ Hindi/ Nepali/ Urdu/ Santali/ Sanskrit/ Arabic/ French) [10+2 Exam]
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A002403682 SUDIPTA  SINGH Female No  78  1 1 ST  4  488.00  57.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829495 ASHIT ORAON TIRKEY Male No  110  2 2 ST  4  455.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381789 SAGUN  SAREN Male No  134  3 3 ST  7  438.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


